
January 23, 2022 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2022 WINTER SERIES
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

Overall Male

1 William Teixeira 17 M 15-19 20.01

2 Jose Vieira 48 M 40-49 20.17

3 Connor Walsh 31 M 30-39 20.22

Overall Female

13 Carolina Snaider 38 F 30-39 22.59

14 Lisa Pron 52 F 50-59 23.30

17 Rebecca Shmoys 30 F 30-39 24.24

≤ 14 Male - None

≤ 14 Female

29 Caroline Cox 14 F ≤ 14 26.21

15-19 Male - None

15-19 Female

26 Georgia Boberg 17 F 15-19 25.42

20-29 Male

42 Gustavo Cruz Lopez 26 M 20-29 29.16

46 Marcos Rivera 29 M 20-29 30.17

48 Domenico Stockton-Rossini 29 M 20-29 30.34

20-29 Female

22 Rebecca Snyder 24 F 20-29 25.07

34 Jaclyn Cusack 26 F 20-29 27.42

47 Emily Rossini 28 F 20-29 30.34

30-39 Male

9 Bryant McBride 39 M 30-39 22.10

33 Michael Petruski 31 M 30-39 26.53

58 Carl Maurer 38 M 30-39 34.14

30-39 Female - None

40-49 Male

6 Tom Brieva 47 M 40-49 21.27

10 Joe Conroy 46 M 40-49 22.38

11 Eric Kania 46 M 40-49 22.50

40-49 Female

32 Sherry Kabaha 47 F 40-49 26.39

35 Trish Lombardi 49 F 40-49 27.44

68 Michelle Langlois 42 F 40-49 43.14

50-59 Male

5 Will Rousseau 54 M 50-59 21.07

12 Robert Galizio 59 M 50-59 22.53

15 Lemel Galler 50 M 50-59 23.50



January 23, 2022 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2022 WINTER SERIES
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

50-59 Female

28 Laura Donnelly 55 F 50-59 25.52

36 Cheryl Scher 58 F 50-59 28.03

38 Lucy Sarabando 56 F 50-59 28.26

60-69 Male

4 Scott Linnell 65 M 60-69 20.24

7 Mario Ricca 60 M 60-69 21.39

8 Robert Tona 63 M 60-69 21.47

60-69 Female

52 Katherine Packowski 65 F 60-69 32.14

59 Sue Lockhart 66 F 60-69 34.40

61 Lynn Glenn 68 F 60-69 35.34

70-79 Male

41 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 29.13

43 Ronald Cohen 76 M 70-79 29.19

60 Ron Podel 70 M 70-79 34.50

70-79 Female

30 Barbara Donelik 74 F 70-79 26.24

31 JoAnn Coffee 73 F 70-79 26.32

80-89 Male

63 Olie Nelson 85 M 80-89 37.27

80 + Female - None

90+ Male - None

200+ Clydesdales

54 Robert McGill - C 61 M 60-69 33.13

64 Dennis Murachanian - C 63 M 60-69 38.37

65 Tom Walsh - C 70 M 70-79 40.29

160+ Athenas

51 Anneli Svensson - A 51 F 50-59 31.26

Racewalkers

Male

62 Fred Linkhart - RW 69 M 60-69 35.48

Female - None

Overall Placement

1 William Teixeira 17 M 15-19 20.01

2 Jose Vieira 48 M 40-49 20.17

3 Connor Walsh 31 M 30-39 20.22

4 Scott Linnell 65 M 60-69 20.24

5 Will Rousseau 54 M 50-59 21.07

6 Tom Brieva 47 M 40-49 21.27

7 Mario Ricca 60 M 60-69 21.39
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8 Robert Tona 63 M 60-69 21.47

9 Bryant McBride 39 M 30-39 22.10

10 Joe Conroy 46 M 40-49 22.38

11 Eric Kania 46 M 40-49 22.50

12 Robert Galizio 59 M 50-59 22.53

13 Carolina Snaider 38 F 30-39 22.59

14 Lisa Pron 52 F 50-59 23.30

15 Lemel Galler 50 M 50-59 23.50

16 Charles Best 53 M 50-59 24.05

17 Rebecca Shmoys 30 F 30-39 24.24

18 Jon Lyon 46 M 40-49 24.34

19 Nico Ricci 69 M 60-69 24.39

20 Peter Tomaszewski 53 M 50-59 24.45

21 Carter Quinby 45 M 40-49 25.02

22 Rebecca Snyder 24 F 20-29 25.07

23 David Goldman 46 M 40-49 25.08

24 Taylor Pine 56 M 50-59 25.10

25 Chris Gross 40 M 40-49 25.13

26 Georgia Boberg 17 F 15-19 25.42

27 Ken Vercammen 62 M 60-69 25.48

28 Laura Donnelly 55 F 50-59 25.52

29 Caroline Cox 14 F ≤ 14 26.21

30 Barbara Donelik 74 F 70-79 26.24

31 JoAnn Coffee 73 F 70-79 26.32

32 Sherry Kabaha 47 F 40-49 26.39

33 Michael Petruski 31 M 30-39 26.53

34 Jaclyn Cusack 26 F 20-29 27.42

35 Trish Lombardi 49 F 40-49 27.44

36 Cheryl Scher 58 F 50-59 28.03

37 Kurt Grotyohann 63 M 60-69 28.22

38 Lucy Sarabando 56 F 50-59 28.26

39 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 28.27

40 Eric Arolick 56 M 50-59 29.00

41 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 29.13

42 Gustavo Cruz Lopez 26 M 20-29 29.16

43 Ronald Cohen 76 M 70-79 29.19

44 Kenneth Boberg 52 M 50-59 30.12

45 Peter Slater 69 M 60-69 30.13

46 Marcos Rivera 29 M 20-29 30.17

47 Emily Rossini 28 F 20-29 30.34

48 Domenico Stockton-Rossini 29 M 20-29 30.34

49 Stephen Culver 57 M 50-59 31.02

50 Dan Carvell 65 M 60-69 31.24

51 Anneli Svensson - A 51 F 50-59 31.26

52 Katherine Packowski 65 F 60-69 32.14

53 Lisa Ricca 57 F 50-59 32.19

54 Robert McGill - C 61 M 60-69 33.13

55 Justin Langlois 42 M 40-49 33.42

56 Jason Maldonado 60 M 60-69 34.05

57 Adam Reich 41 M 40-49 34.14

58 Carl Maurer 38 M 30-39 34.14

59 Sue Lockhart 66 F 60-69 34.40

60 Ron Podel 70 M 70-79 34.50
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61 Lynn Glenn 68 F 60-69 35.34

62 Fred Linkhart - RW 69 M 60-69 35.48

63 Olie Nelson 85 M 80-89 37.27

64 Dennis Murachanian - C 63 M 60-69 38.37

65 Tom Walsh - C 70 M 70-79 40.29

66 Janet Cusack 57 F 50-59 41.15

67 Lori McGill 62 F 60-69 41.19

68 Michelle Langlois 42 F 40-49 43.14

Results by Gender and Age Group

29 Caroline Cox 14 F ≤ 14 26.21

26 Georgia Boberg 17 F 15-19 25.42

22 Rebecca Snyder 24 F 20-29 25.07

34 Jaclyn Cusack 26 F 20-29 27.42

47 Emily Rossini 28 F 20-29 30.34

13 Carolina Snaider 38 F 30-39 22.59

17 Rebecca Shmoys 30 F 30-39 24.24

32 Sherry Kabaha 47 F 40-49 26.39

35 Trish Lombardi 49 F 40-49 27.44

68 Michelle Langlois 42 F 40-49 43.14

14 Lisa Pron 52 F 50-59 23.30

28 Laura Donnelly 55 F 50-59 25.52

36 Cheryl Scher 58 F 50-59 28.03

38 Lucy Sarabando 56 F 50-59 28.26

51 Anneli Svensson - A 51 F 50-59 31.26

53 Lisa Ricca 57 F 50-59 32.19

66 Janet Cusack 57 F 50-59 41.15

52 Katherine Packowski 65 F 60-69 32.14

59 Sue Lockhart 66 F 60-69 34.40

61 Lynn Glenn 68 F 60-69 35.34

67 Lori McGill 62 F 60-69 41.19

30 Barbara Donelik 74 F 70-79 26.24

31 JoAnn Coffee 73 F 70-79 26.32

1 William Teixeira 17 M 15-19 20.01

42 Gustavo Cruz Lopez 26 M 20-29 29.16

46 Marcos Rivera 29 M 20-29 30.17

48 Domenico Stockton-Rossini 29 M 20-29 30.34

3 Connor Walsh 31 M 30-39 20.22

9 Bryant McBride 39 M 30-39 22.10

33 Michael Petruski 31 M 30-39 26.53

58 Carl Maurer 38 M 30-39 34.14

2 Jose Vieira 48 M 40-49 20.17

6 Tom Brieva 47 M 40-49 21.27

10 Joe Conroy 46 M 40-49 22.38

11 Eric Kania 46 M 40-49 22.50

18 Jon Lyon 46 M 40-49 24.34

21 Carter Quinby 45 M 40-49 25.02

23 David Goldman 46 M 40-49 25.08

25 Chris Gross 40 M 40-49 25.13

55 Justin Langlois 42 M 40-49 33.42

57 Adam Reich 41 M 40-49 34.14

5 Will Rousseau 54 M 50-59 21.07



January 23, 2022 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2022 WINTER SERIES
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

12 Robert Galizio 59 M 50-59 22.53

15 Lemel Galler 50 M 50-59 23.50

16 Charles Best 53 M 50-59 24.05

20 Peter Tomaszewski 53 M 50-59 24.45

24 Taylor Pine 56 M 50-59 25.10

40 Eric Arolick 56 M 50-59 29.00

44 Kenneth Boberg 52 M 50-59 30.12

49 Stephen Culver 57 M 50-59 31.02

4 Scott Linnell 65 M 60-69 20.24

7 Mario Ricca 60 M 60-69 21.39

8 Robert Tona 63 M 60-69 21.47

19 Nico Ricci 69 M 60-69 24.39

27 Ken Vercammen 62 M 60-69 25.48

37 Kurt Grotyohann 63 M 60-69 28.22

39 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 28.27

45 Peter Slater 69 M 60-69 30.13

50 Dan Carvell 65 M 60-69 31.24

54 Robert McGill - C 61 M 60-69 33.13

56 Jason Maldonado 60 M 60-69 34.05

62 Fred Linkhart - RW 69 M 60-69 35.48

64 Dennis Murachanian - C 63 M 60-69 38.37

41 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 29.13

43 Ronald Cohen 76 M 70-79 29.19

60 Ron Podel 70 M 70-79 34.50

65 Tom Walsh - C 70 M 70-79 40.29

63 Olie Nelson 85 M 80-89 37.27


